

## State of West Virginia **Request for Quotation** 21 — Info Technology

Proc Folder: 235721 Doc Description: Addendum #5 - Data Backup System Proc Type: Central Purchase Order

Date Issued	Solicitation Closes	Solicitation	No	Version
2016-09-01	2016-09-13 13:30:00	CRFQ	0210 ISC1700000001	6

**BIO RECEIVING LOCATION** 

**BID CLERK** 

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

**PURCHASING DIVISION** 2019 WASHINGTON ST E

CHARLESTON

25305 W

US

VENDOR

Vendor Name, Address and Telephone Number:
Rolta Achizex Technologies
ZOG Capital Street, Suite 301
Charleston, UN 25301

304-414-4014 X 1135

JEZITZI6 11:46:52 W Purchasina Division

FOR INFORMATION CONT	IACI INE BUIEK

Stephanie L Gale (304) 558-8801 stephanie.l.gale@wv.gov

Signature X

FEIN# 371504931

Page: 1

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-001

### ADDITIONAL INFORMAITON:

#### Addendum #5 issued to:

1. Provide answers to technical questions received prior to the deadline and erroneously omitted from Addendum #3.

#### End of Addendum #5.

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO			
		IS&C - DATA CENTER MAI	NAGER		
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY		DEPARTMENT OF ADMINI BLDG 6 RM B110	DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION BLDG 6 RM B110		
1900 KANAWHA BLVD E, BLDG 5 10TH FLOOR		1900 KANAWHA BLVD E			
CHARLESTON	WV25305	CHARLESTON	WV 25305-0135		
us		US			

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Cost of System - Complete Attachment A Pricing Page	0.00000	EA		\$ 1,450,038,13

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
71151106	·			

#### **Extended Description:**

Vendor/s should not complete Oasis pricing, and should instead submit Attachment A Pricing Page as instructed on 4.1 Contract Award - Pricing Page in the Specifications.

### SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

<u>Line</u> <u>Event Date</u>	
1 Technical Questions Due 2016-08-17	

	Document Phase	Document Description	Page 3
ISC1700000001	Final	Addendum #5 - Data Backup System	of 3

## ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

See attached document(s) for additional Terms and Conditions

# ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.:

**Instructions:** Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

(Check the box next to each adder	ndum received)	
[ \( \sqrt{1} \) Addendum No. 1	[ ]	Addendum No. 6
[ \int Addendum No. 2	[ ]	Addendum No. 7
[ \( \sqrt{ Addendum No. 3} \)	[ ]	Addendum No. 8
[ \sqrt{]} Addendum No. 4	[ ]	Addendum No. 9
[ / Addendum No. 5	[ ]	Addendum No. 10

Addendum Numbers Received:

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I further understand that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral discussion held between Vendor's representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.

Company

Company

Authorized Signature

9/13/108

Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

Revised 6/8/2012

DESIGNATED CONTACT: Vendor appoints the individual identified in this Section as the Contract Administrator and the initial point of contact for matters relating to this Contract.

Mika Bostaph, Account Executive	
(Name, Title)	-
Mika Bostaph, Progent Executive	•
(Printed Name and Title)	25001
(Address)	2,2301
304-414-ceoice x 1135	
(Phone Number) / (Fax Number)	
mbostoph(a)advizex.com	
(email address)	
through wvOASIS, I certify that I have reviewed this Solicitation in its entirety; that the requirements, terms and conditions, and other information contained herein; that offer or proposal constitutes an offer to the State that cannot be unilaterally withdrap product or service proposed meets the mandatory requirements contained in the Solicitation that product or service, unless otherwise stated herein; that the Vendor accepts the transfer or conditions contained in the Solicitation, unless otherwise stated herein; that I am subid, offer or proposal for review and consideration; that I am authorized by the vendor and submit this bid, offer, or proposal, or any documents related thereto on vendor's I am authorized to bind the vendor in a contractual relationship; and that to the best knowledge, the vendor has properly registered with any State agency that may requiregistration.	at this bid,  wen; that the licitation for  terms and  bmitting this  dor to execute  s behalf; that  of my
Polta Advizex Technologies (Company)	
Mile Bostagh, Mile Bostagh, Account Executative Name, Title)	Hive
(Printed Name and Title of Authorized Representative)	
9/13/10 (Date)	
(Dillo)	
304-414-1001CL X 1135	
(Phone Number) (Fax Number)	

(Date)

### **Charleston Solution**

Criatieston Jointion	Description	Our matter.	Unit Daine	Cutouded Cost
Part Number	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Cost
AVMRACKG4S	AVAMAR G4S 40U TITAN RACK			\$1,198.29 \$3,138.37
AVMUTILMG4S	AVAMAR G4S UTILITY NODE MFG INST			\$5,158.57
AVMCOMKIT4S-1	AVAMAR GENAS INT COMM MODULE SWIFACINGT		<del></del>	\$2,282.46
AVMCOMG4SM-1	AVAMAR GEN4S INT COMM MODULE SW FAC INST			\$2,282.40
AVM19CBINTG4S AVM6CBLEXT	AVAMAR G4S INTERNAL 19-CABLE BUNDLE 6 NODE LONG CABLE BNDL EXTERNAL ROUTING			\$85.60
AVM1200MG4S	AVAMAR G4S M1200 STORAGE NODE MFG INST	1	<del></del>	\$20,756.04
				\$333.60
PW40U-60-US	RACK-40U-60 PWR CORD US	- 1		\$0.00
W-ENHHW-001 M-ENHHWDP-M1	ENHANCED HARDWARE WARRANTY			
	ENHANCED HARDWARE SUPPORT			\$3,664.90
458-000-719	BACKUP AND RECOVERY MANAGER AVAMARECC	1	<del>                                     </del>	\$0.00
456-103-950	BACKUP AND RECOVERY MANAGER AVAMAR	1	<del> </del>	\$0.00
M-ENHSWDD-H1	ENHANCED SOFTWARE SUPPORT (DD)	1	11111	\$0.00
458-001-446	VREALIZE DATA PROTECTION EXTN FOR AV=IA	1		\$0.00
456-110-203	PLUGIN FOR VREALIZE AUTOMATION=IA	1	<del></del>	\$0.00
456-109-966	VREALIZE DATA PROTECTION EXTN FOR AV=IA			\$0.00
M-ENHSWDD-H1	ENHANCED SOFTWARE SUPPORT (DD)		<del></del>	\$0.00
458-001-507	ESA FOR AVAMAR	1		\$0.00
456-111-202	ESA FOR AVAMAR=IA	1		\$0.00
M-ENHSWDD-H1	ENHANCED SOFTWARE SUPPORT (DD)	1		\$0.00
458-001-769	OPENSTACK DP EXTN	1		\$0.00
456-111-636	OPENSTACK DP EXTN FOR AV=IA	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
M-ENHSWDD-H1	ENHANCED SOFTWARE SUPPORT (DD)	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
PSINST-ESRS	ZERO DOLLAR ESRS INSTALL	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
C-ES30-45S-B	OPTION,ES30 SHELF,15X3TB SAS HDD	6	\$0.00	\$0.00
C-10GMOP2P	OPTION, DD 10GBE, IO MODULE, OP SFP, 2PORT	1	\$1,291.05	\$1,291.05
C-1GMCU4P	OPTION,DD 1GBE,IO MODULE,CU,4PORT	1	\$645.52	\$645.52
DD4500	SYSTEM,DD4500,NFS,CIFS	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
DD4500-CTL-B	SYSTEM,DD4500,CTL,NFS,CIFS	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
C-FLDIN4500	OPTION, FIELD INSTALL KIT, DD4500	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
DD4500-6E45	SYSTEM,DD4500+6ES30,3TB SAS HDD,NFS,CIFS	1	\$128,744.49	\$128,744.49
M-ENHHWDD-M1	ENHANCED SYSTEM SUPPORT (DD)	1	\$46,347.98	\$46,347.98
L-BST-4500	LICENSE,BOOST,DD4500	1	\$5,420.82	\$5,420.82
M-ENHSWDD-M1	ENHANCED SOFTWARE SUPPORT (DD)	1	\$3,469.30	\$3,469.30
L-REP-4500	LICENSE,REPLICATOR,DD4500	1	\$8,559.19	\$8,559.19
M-ENHSWDD-M1	ENHANCED SOFTWARE SUPPORT (DD)	1	\$5,477.85	\$5,477.85
L-DDOE-DD4500	LICENSE BASE DD OE DD4500=IA	1	\$4,279.60	\$4,279.60
M-ENHSWDD-M1	ENHANCED SOFTWARE SUPPORT (DD)	1	\$1,540.84	\$1,540.84
L-DDOE-MCAP-ACT	LICENSE DD OE PER TB MID CAPACITY ACT=CB	270	\$413.70	\$111,698.12
M-ENHSWDD-M1	ENHANCED SOFTWARE SUPPORT (DD)	1	\$40,211.16	\$40,211.16
DDOS-DOC-A3N	DDOS,DD OS,DOC,A3N=IA	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
L-ENC-4500	LICENSE,ENCRYPTION,DD4500	1	\$5,420.82	\$5,420.82
M-ENHSWDD-M1	ENHANCED SOFTWARE SUPPORT (DD)	1	\$3,469.30	\$3,469.30
L-XCAP4500-B	LICENSE,EXP CAP,DD4500,MORE THAN 180TB	1		\$0.00
M-ENHSWDD-M1	ENHANCED SOFTWARE SUPPORT (DD)	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
ADS-OPT-DD-CF	DATA DOMAIN BACKUP TARGET	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
M-ENHSWDD-M1	ENHANCED SOFTWARE SUPPORT (DD)	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
458-000-882	EMC DATA PROTECTION SUITE FOR BACKUP	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
456-110-557	CLOUDBOOST V2 CLIENT FOR DPS ENABLER=CA	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
456-110-556	CLOUDBOOST V2 CHENT FOR DF3 ENABLER=CA	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
456-107-280		1	\$0.00	\$0.00
456-107-280 456-109-723	DPS FOR BU DP SEARCH ENABLER=CA NW 9+DPS CAP ENABLER=CA			
		200	\$0.00	\$0.00
456-106-406	DPS FOR BU DDBOOST FOR APPS ENABLER=CA	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
456-104-247	EMC BACKUP SUITE AVAMAR ENABLER=CA	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
456-103-951 456-103-950	BACKUP AND RECOVERY MANAGER - NETWORKER	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
456-103-950	BACKUP AND RECOVERY MANAGER AVAMAR	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
456-106-112	EMC BACKUP SUITE DPA ENABLER-B=CB	200	\$0.00	\$0.00
456-104-124	DATA PROT SUITE BACKUP 151-250TB=CA	200	\$2,211.13	\$442,225.06
456-110-503	AVAMAR F DPS BACKUP ENABLER=IA	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
M-ENHSWDD-M1	ENHANCED SOFTWARE SUPPORT (DD)	1	\$371,468.79	\$371,468.79
AVMRACKG4S	AVAMAR G4S 40U TITAN RACK	1	\$1,198.29	\$1,198.29
AVMUTILMG4S	AVAMAR G4S UTILITY NODE MFG INST	1	\$3,138.37	\$3,138.37
AVMCOMKIT4S-1	AVAMAR GEN4S COMM RAIL INSTALL KIT	1	\$57.06	\$57.06

AVMCOMG4SM-1	AVAMAR GEN4S INT COMM MODULE SW FAC INST	2	\$1,141.23	\$2,282.46
AVM19CBINTG4S	AVAMAR G4S INTERNAL 19-CABLE BUNDLE	2	\$57.06	\$114.12
AVM6CBLEXT	6 NODE LONG CABLE BNDL EXTERNAL ROUTING	2	\$42.80	\$85.60
AVM1200MG4S	AVAMAR G4S M1200 STORAGE NODE MFG INST	3	\$6,918.68	\$20 <u>,</u> 756.04
PW40U-60-US	RACK-40U-60 PWR CORD US	1	\$333.60	\$333.60
W-ENHHW-001	ENHANCED HARDWARE WARRANTY	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
M-ENHHWDP-M1	ENHANCED HARDWARE SUPPORT	1	\$3,664.90	\$3,664.90
45 <u>8-000</u> -719	BACKUP AND RECOVERY MANAGER AVAMAR=CC	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
456-103-950	BACKUP AND RECOVERY MANAGER AVAMAR	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
M-ENHSWDD-H1	ENHANCED SOFTWARE SUPPORT (DD)	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
458-001-446	VREALIZE DATA PROTECTION EXTN FOR AV=IA	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
456-110-203	PLUGIN FOR VREALIZE AUTOMATION=IA	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
456-109-966	VREALIZE DATA PROTECTION EXTN FOR AV=IA	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
M-ENHSWDD-H1	ENHANCED SOFTWARE SUPPORT (DD)	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
458-001-507	ESA FOR AVAMAR	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
456-111-202	ESA FOR AVAMAR=IA	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
M-ENHSWDD-H1	ENHANCED SOFTWARE SUPPORT (DD)	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
458-001-769	OPENSTACK DP EXTN	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
456-111-636	OPENSTACK DP EXTN FOR AV=IA	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
M-ENHSWDD-H1	ENHANCED SOFTWARE SUPPORT (DD)	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
CE-AVAXIADMIN	EMC AVAMAR ADMINISTRATION VALUEPAK	3	\$2,664.99	\$7,994.96
PSINST-ESRS	ZERO DOLLAR ESRS INSTALL	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
PS-BAS-AVDE	EMC DATA ERASURE FOR AVAMAR	2	\$2,996.50	\$5,993.01
	AdvizeX Professional Services	1	\$23,240.00	\$23,240.00
	Shipping	1	\$1,038.94	\$1,038.94

Subtotal 1,281,797.66

## **Flatwoods Solutions**

Part Number	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Cost
C-10GMOP2P	OPTION, DD 10GBE, IO MODULE, OP SFP, 2PORT	1	\$1,291.05	\$1,291.05
C-1GMCU4P	OPTION,DD 1GBE,IO MODULE,CU,4PORT	1	\$645.52	\$645.52
DD4500	SYSTEM,DD4500,NFS,CIFS	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
DD4500-CTL-B	SYSTEM,DD4500,CTL,NFS,CIFS	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
DD4500-6E45	SYSTEM,DD4500+6ES30,3TB SAS HDD,NFS,CIFS	1	\$128,744.49	\$128,744.49
R-FACIN4500	OPTION, FACTORY INSTALL KIT, DD4500	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
R-ES30-45S-B	OPTION, ES30 SHELF, 15X3TB SAS HDD, RACK	6	\$0.00	\$0.00
PC-RK30-US-1	POWER CORD SINGLE PHASE US&JAP RACK DUAL	1	\$148.48	\$148.48
DDRACK-40U-1	RACK DATA DOMAIN 40U SINGLE PHASE	1	\$1,084.49	\$1,084.49
M-ENHHWDD-M1	ENHANCED SYSTEM SUPPORT (DD)	1	\$46,779.47	\$46,779.47
L-BST-4500	LICENSE,BOOST,DD4500	1	\$5,420.82	\$5,420.82
M-ENHSWDD-M1	ENHANCED SOFTWARE SUPPORT (DD)	1	\$3,469.30	\$3,469.30
L-REP-4500	LICENSE,REPLICATOR,DD4500	1	\$8,559.19	\$8,559.19
M-ENHSWDD-M1	ENHANCED SOFTWARE SUPPORT (DD)	1	\$5,477.85	\$5,477.85
L-DDOE-DD4500	LICENSE BASE DD OE DD4500=!A	1	\$4,279.60	\$4,279.60
M-ENHSWDD-M1	ENHANCED SOFTWARE SUPPORT (DD)	1	\$1,540.84	\$1,540.84
L-DDOE-MCAP-ACT	LICENSE DD OE PER TB MID CAPACITY ACT=CB	270	\$413.70	\$111,698.12
M-ENHSWDD-M1	ENHANCED SOFTWARE SUPPORT (DD)	1	\$40,211.16	\$40,211.16
DDOS-DOC-A3N	DDOS,DD OS,DOC,A3N=IA	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
L-ENC-4500	LICENSE, ENCRYPTION, DD4500	1	\$5,420.82	\$5,420.82
M-ENHSWDD-M1	ENHANCED SOFTWARE SUPPORT (DD)	1	\$3,469.30	\$3,469.30
L-XCAP4500-B	LICENSE, EXP CAP, DD4500, MORE THAN 180TB	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
M-ENHSWDD-M1	ENHANCED SOFTWARE SUPPORT (DD)	1	\$0.00	\$0.00

Subtotal 368,240.47

**Grand Total** 1,650,038.13